East: Property of others 
West: Rasta 8’6” wide 
 North: property of others 
South: Shahbuddinpur Road 

04 Details of the 
encumbrances know 
to the secured 
creditor 

Nil 

05 The secured debt for 
recovery of which 
the property is to be 
sold 

Rs. 26,27,851/-( Rs. Twenty Six Lac Twenty Seven Thousand Eight 
hundred Fifty One Only )   as per 13 (2) dated 02.01.2018 and interest 
applied upto 02.01.2018 and future interest w.e.f 03.01.2018 + legal 
charges + cost & other expenses etc, less recovery if an 

06 Deposit of earnest 
money 

EMD of Rs. 3,70,000/-( Rupees  Three Lacs Seventy Thousand   
Only), being the 10% of Reserve Price by RTGS/NEFT to the Bidder 
Global EMD wallet maintained with PSB Alliance ebkray. 

07 Reserve price of the 
immovable secured 
assets: 
Bank account in 
which EMD to be 
remitted 

Last Date and Time 
within which EMD 
to be remitted 

Rs.37,00,000/-( Rupees  Thirty  Seven Lacs  only) 
Bidder Global EMD wallet maintained with PSB Alliance ebkray. 

(Bidder /Purchase to register on e auction portal  
https://baanknet.com/eauction-psb/x-login using his mobile no and 
email Id. KYC verification will be done, bidder to upload requisite KYC